
RE.qOLUTION NO. 1985 -’ 236 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSTT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
~,EVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. Tnat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name 

OPERATIONS DMSION Pcwer Department~’ 

20-433 Ricky Scott 

Classification 

TEMPORARY APPOIN~MENTS 

Laborer 152 

Rate 

6.505 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

08-28-85 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE DMSION 
Accounting Department: 

40-204 Esther Patterson TO: Account Clerk 
282 

619.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437    8.40/12.00 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

19-021 Berry Grant District 
Supt. Gr. D 

FROM: Asst. District 
Supt. Gr. C 

1280.50 Bi-Wk 

1197.00 Bi-Wk 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-968 Scott Bunnell %0: R.T. Equipment 
Body Mech. 521 

12.54 Hr. 

12.31 Hr. 

08-29-85 

09-22-85 

09-22-85 

~ROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 



RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 236 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
BUS Operations Department: 
(The following ~ployees): 

10-250 
10-251 
10-252 
10-254 
10-255 
10-257 

Diane Ransom 
Brenda Carter 
Evelyn Shrcpshire 
David Perrier 
Joseph Batzel 
Doreen Williams 

TO: Operator 437 

F~OM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.40/12.00 Hr. 

8.40/12.00 Hr. 

09-08-85 
09-08-85 
09-08-85 
09-08-85 
09-08-85 
09-08-85 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Traffic Department: 

18-911 EdWilliams TO: Radio Tech. 
444 

FROM: Operator 437 

11.99 Hr. 

8.40/12.00 Hr. 

09-22-85 

Adopted: September 17, 1985 

Attest: 
Secretary~ea~ 


