MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name		Clas	sification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective
		TE	MPORARY A	PPOINTMENTS		
OPERATIONS Depart		<u>I</u>				
20-433	Ricky	Scott	Labor	er 152	6.505 Hr.	08-28-85
		CHANGE IN RA	TE, GRADE	AND CLASSIFICAT	TION	
FINANCE DIV. Accounting I		nt:				
40-204	Esther	Patterson	TO:	Account Clerk 282	619.00 Bi-Wk	08-29-85
			FROM:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:						
19-021	Berry	Grant	TO:	District Supt. Gr. D	1280.50 Bi-Wk	09-22-85
			FROM:	Asst. District Supt. Gr. C	1197.00 Bi-Wk	
Rail Equipment Department:						
1-968	Scott	Bunnell	TO:	R.T. Equipment Body Mech. 521	12.54 Hr.	09-22-85
		e e	FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	12.31 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DI	IVISION
---------------	---------

Bus	Operat	tions	Depart	ment:
/ 1001	7 7 7		7	

(The following employees):

TO: Operator 437

8.40/12.00 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

8.40/12.00 Hr.

Operator 438

	Operator	400
10-250	Diane Ransom	09-08-85
10-251	Brenda Carter	09-08-85
10-252	Evelyn Shropshire	09-08-85
10-254	David Perrier	09-08-85
10-255	Joseph Batzel	09-08-85
10-257	Doreen Williams	09-08-85

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Traffic Department:

18-911

Ed Williams

TO: Radio Tech.

11.99 Hr.

09-22-85

444

FROM: Operator 437 8.40/12.00 Hr.

Adopted:

September 17, 1985

Attest: